

**National Thermal Power Corporation Vs.
Shakuntla and Ors.**

Civil Revision No.199 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for respondent No.4/State.

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Addl. Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of proforma respondent No.4.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No.1 to 3, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.31739 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 07.10.2025, passed by the learned District Judge, Mandi, District Mandi, in Civil Misc. Petition No.744/2019, are ordered to be stayed till further orders, subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount along with upto date interest within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)