

CR-199 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the appellants.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 4-State.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 by Mr. Rakesh K. Bansal, Advocate, who put in appearance on behalf of these respondents on 13.03.2026 is awaited till date. Respondent No. 4 is duly represented by learned Advocate General. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.04.2026

(Vriti)