

National Thermal Power Corporation vs. Shakuntla & Ors.

Civil Revision No.199 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice,
Mr. Rakesh K. Bansal, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional
Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Heard. **Admit.**

List in due course.

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge